Chronic Care Management
Services



Chronic Care Management Services

(CCM)
 CPT code 99490 (CCM Services) requires at least
20 minutes of clinical staff time directed by a
physician or other qualified health care
professional, per calendar month to patients who

meet the following required elements:

— Multiple (two or more) chronic conditions expected to
last at least 12 months, or until the death of the
patient;

— Chronic conditions place the patient at significant risk
of death, acute exacerbation/decompensation, or
functional decline;

— Comprehensive care plan established, implemented,
revised, or monitored



Elements that define the current
scope of CCM services

. Access to care management services 24
hours a day, 7 days a week.

* This means providing patients with a means to
make timely contact with health care providers in
the practice to address urgent chronic care needs
regardless of the time of day or day of the week.

. Continuity of care.

* The patient must be able to get successive routine
appointments with a designated provider or care
team member.



Elements that define the current
scope of CCM services

3. Care management for chronic conditions.
* This includes the following:

* Systematic assessment of a patient’s medical,
functional, and psychosocial needs,

» System-based approaches to ensure timely receipt of
all recommended preventive care services,

* Medication reconciliation with review of adherence
and potential interactions,

* Oversight of patient self-management of medications.



Elements that define the current
scope of CCM services

4. Creation of a patient-centered care plan
document to ensure that care is provided in
a way that is congruent with patient choices
and values.

A comprehensive care plan of care is based on a
physical, mental, cognitive, psychosocial,
functional, and environmental (re)assessment and
an inventory of resources and supports.



Elements that define the current

scope of CCM services

5. Management of care transitions between and
among health care providers and settings.

* This includes the following:

Referrals to other clinicians,
Follow-up after a patient visit to an emergency department,

Follow-up after a patient discharge from a hospital, skilled
nursing facility, or other health care facility.

Communicating relevant patient information through electronic
exchange of a summary care record is required upon these
transitions.

Providers must format their clinical summaries according to, at a
minimum, the standard that is acceptable for the EHR Incentive
Program as of Dec. 31 of the calendar year preceding each
payment year.



Elements that define the current
scope of CCM services

6. Coordination with home- and community-based
clinical service providers.

* This is to ensure appropriate support of a patient’s
psychosocial needs and functional deficits.

7. Enhanced opportunities for a patient and any
relevant caregiver to communicate with the
provider regarding the beneficiary’s care.

* This includes communicating through not only
telephone access but also the use of secure

messaging, Internet, or other asynchronous, non-face-
to-face consultation methods.



Cost Sharing and CCM Service

* CCM services are based on the fee-for-service
model and is not a preventative service that is
exempt from cost-sharing.

* Patients will be responsible for approximately
S8 per CCM service month billed

* Providers are required to explain the cost-
sharing obligation to patients receiving CCM
services and obtain consent prior to furnishing
the services



Payment for CPT 99490

* Inform the beneficiary of the right to stop the
CCM services at any time (effective at the end of
a calendar month) and the effect of a revocation
of the agreement to receive CCM services.

* Inform the beneficiary that only one practitioner
can furnish and be paid for these services during
the calendar month service period.

* Provide the beneficiary a written or electronic
copy of the care plan and document in the
electronic medical record that the care plan was
provided to the beneficiary.



Patients Not Eligible for CCM Services

* You can not bill CCM services on patients who receive
the following four types of services in the same
calendar month:

1. Transitional care management (CPT 99495 and 99496),
2. Home healthcare supervision (HCPCS G0181)

3. Hospice care supervision (HCPCS G0182)
4

Certain end-stage renal disease (ESRD) services (CPT
90951-90970)

* |f the provider furnishing CCM performs any other
services for the beneficiary (such as an office visit or an
immunization), the provider should bill for that service
in addition to CCM.

* Providers not providing CCM to a beneficiary may
provide and bill for the four services listed above.



Patient Notification

* Front desk has forms that they will begin to
distribute to all Medicare patients
— Proactive notification of all patients rather than

identifying patients to receive CCM services and then
attempting to gain consent at that time

* Explain the benefits of CCM services

— Increased allocation of time for the care team to:
Managing Referrals

Medication reconciliation

Phone/portal communications

Completing forms and documents

Care plan review














